
Postcards Min Max
Height
Length
Thickness

3.5”
5”

.007”

4.25”
6”

.016”

Letters Min Max
Height
Length
Thickness

3.5”
5”

.009”

6.125”
11.5”
.25”

Flats-Automation Min Max
Height
Length
Thickness

5”
6”

.009”

12”
15”
.75”

First Class Mail
Cards Flats

Single Piece - Retail .50 .35 1.00
Letters

Automation (3.5 oz or less)

Mixed AADC
AADC

.424 .274 .705

.408 .268 .632
5 Digit .378 .257 .474

(1 oz or less)

Marketing Mail Letters - Commercial
NDC SCF

Mixed AADC
Automation (3.5 oz or less)

.287 .263 N/A
None

.250 .243
5 Digit
AADC

.251 .227 .220

.274

Marketing Mail Letters - Non-Profit
NDC SCF

Mixed AADC
Automation (3.5 oz or less)

.172 .148 N/A
None

.135 .128
5 Digit
AADC

.136 .112 .105

.159

Marketing Mail Flats - Commercial
NDC SCF

Mixed AADC
Automation (4 oz or less)

.598 .557 N/A
None

.526 .514
3 Digit
AADC

.500 .459 .447
5 Digit .393 .352 .340

.567

Marketing Mail Flats - Non-Profit
NDC SCF

Mixed AADC
Automation (4 oz or less)

.432 .391 N/A
None

.360 .348
3 Digit
AADC

.334 .293 .281
5 Digit .227 .186 .174

.401
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